
Shawnee State (12-4) -vs- IU Columbus (Ind.) (3-15)
3/8/2026 at Championship Park

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Owen Elsey ()
Loss: Dylan Roberts ()
HBP: Owen Elsey, Dylan Roberts, Brendan Bailey, Ethan Brinsfield, Carson Smith
PB: Ty Nicholson (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:40   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Shawnee State 0 1 3 0 0 6 0 0 10 10 1
IU Columbus (Ind.) 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 7 1

Shawnee State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larry Drake ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Jack Amis cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Diego Mendoza dh 3 2 2 3 1 0 1
Byson Arthur lf 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Jace Parnin 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Mason Reid 3b 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
Kyle Gillispie c 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Kaden Pew pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Haupt ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nolan Austin 1b 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Zach Gaspar rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Brady Sauer rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Owen Elsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Ollier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 10 8 6 1 11

2B: Diego Mendoza (1); Byson Arthur (1)
3B: Jack Amis (1); Byson Arthur (1)
HR: Diego Mendoza (1); Nolan Austin (1)
SF: Kyle Gillispie (1)
SB: Mason Reid (1); Kaden Pew (2)
HBP: Jack Amis (2); Diego Mendoza (1); Jace Parnin (2); Kyle
Gillispie (1)
E: Owen Elsey (1)

IU Columbus (Ind.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wyatt Sutton ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Trey VanMeter lf 4 2 2 1 0 2 0
Carson McNulty rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Garrett Thurman dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Avery Seegers 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Gavin Lash 3b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ty Nicholson c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Cyrus Robinson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Grayson Roll 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
Brevin Barker cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Wes McNeff cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dylan Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Furnish p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Brinsfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Zohrlaut p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 5 1 6 3

2B: Trey VanMeter (1); Gavin Lash (1)
HR: Trey VanMeter (1)
SH: Gavin Lash (1)
SB: Carson McNulty (1)
HBP: Avery Seegers (1)
PO: Wyatt Sutton (1)
E: Gavin Lash (1)

Shawnee State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Elsey (W, ) 5.0 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 17 19 7 5 57
Trevor Ollier 2.0 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 1 42
Totals 7 5 5 1 6 0 0 1 0 26 29 8 6 99

IU Columbus (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Roberts (L, ) 1.2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 5 9 2 3 32
Brayden Furnish 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 11
Brendan Bailey 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
Ethan Brinsfield 2.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 4 2 27
Lane Zohrlaut 1.0 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 2 29
Carson Smith 1.1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 3 0 29
Totals 10 10 9 6 1 0 0 6 0 29 42 10 8 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shawnee State - Top of 1st SHA IU
Larry Drake grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Jack Amis grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKS). 0 0
Diego Mendoza hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Byson Arthur flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 1st SHA IU
Wyatt Sutton flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 0 0
Trey VanMeter homered, RBI (1-1 SB). 0 1
Carson McNulty grounded out to 1b (3-2 KFBBFB). 0 1
Garrett Thurman flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Shawnee State - Top of 2nd SHA IU
Jace Parnin hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Mason Reid flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Kyle Gillispie hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH); Jace Parnin advanced to second. 0 1
Kaden Pew pinch ran for Kyle Gillispie. 0 1
Nolan Austin reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFFBF); Kaden Pew advanced to second on a fielder's choice;
Jace Parnin out at third lf to 3b. 0 1
Zach Gaspar walked (3-0 BBBB); Nolan Austin advanced to second; Kaden Pew advanced to third. 0 1
Brayden Furnish to p for Dylan Roberts. 0 1
Zach Gaspar advanced to second; Nolan Austin advanced to third; Kaden Pew scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 1 1
Larry Drake grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 1

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 2nd SHA IU
Kyle Gillispie to c for Kaden Pew. 1 1
Avery Seegers hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 1
Gavin Lash popped up to p, SAC (0-1 K); Avery Seegers advanced to second. 1 1
Ty Nicholson flied out to lf (0-2 SKF). 1 1
Grayson Roll grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Shawnee State - Top of 3rd SHA IU
Jack Amis tripled (1-0 B). 1 1
Diego Mendoza doubled, RBI (0-1 S); Jack Amis scored. 2 1
Byson Arthur tripled, RBI (2-1 BBF); Diego Mendoza scored. 3 1
Brendan Bailey to p for Brayden Furnish. 3 1
Jace Parnin hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 3 1
Mason Reid walked (3-0 BBBB); Jace Parnin advanced to second. 3 1
Ethan Brinsfield to p for Brendan Bailey. 3 1
Kyle Gillispie flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBS); Jace Parnin advanced to third; Byson Arthur scored. 4 1
Jace Parnin out at home c to p. 4 1
Nolan Austin flied out to rf (2-2 BFBSF). 4 1

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 3rd SHA IU
Brevin Barker grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 1
Wyatt Sutton singled (1-1 BF). 4 1
Wyatt Sutton picked off, out at first p to 1b. 4 1
Trey VanMeter struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 4 1

Shawnee State - Top of 4th SHA IU
Zach Gaspar grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 1



Larry Drake singled (1-0 B). 4 1
Jack Amis hit by pitch (1-0 H); Larry Drake advanced to second. 4 1
Diego Mendoza grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Jack Amis out at second ss to 2b. 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 4th SHA IU
Carson McNulty flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 4 1
Garrett Thurman flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 4 1
Avery Seegers flied out to 2b (0-2 SF). 4 1

Shawnee State - Top of 5th SHA IU
Byson Arthur doubled (0-0). 4 1
Jace Parnin flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 1
Mason Reid flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 1
Wyatt Haupt pinch hit for Kyle Gillispie. 4 1
Byson Arthur advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 1
Wyatt Haupt walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 1
Kaden Pew pinch ran for Wyatt Haupt. 4 1
Lane Zohrlaut to p for Ethan Brinsfield. 4 1
Kaden Pew stole second. 4 1
Nolan Austin walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Zach Gaspar grounded out to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 1

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 5th SHA IU
Kyle Gillispie to c for Kaden Pew. 4 1
Gavin Lash doubled (2-1 BKB). 4 1
Ty Nicholson singled, RBI (1-0 B); Gavin Lash scored. 4 2
Cyrus Robinson pinch ran for Ty Nicholson. 4 2
Cyrus Robinson advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 4 2
Grayson Roll grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Cyrus Robinson scored. 4 3
Brevin Barker struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 3
Wyatt Sutton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3

Shawnee State - Top of 6th SHA IU
Ty Nicholson to c for Cyrus Robinson. 4 3
Larry Drake flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 3
Jack Amis singled (3-2 BKBBS). 4 3
Diego Mendoza homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Jack Amis scored. 6 3
Byson Arthur reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 KF). 6 3
Jace Parnin singled (2-0 BB); Byson Arthur advanced to second. 6 3
Mason Reid reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jace Parnin out at second ss to 2b; Byson Arthur advanced
to third. 6 3
Mason Reid stole second; Byson Arthur scored. 7 3
Kyle Gillispie singled, RBI (2-2 BKBSF); Mason Reid scored. 8 3
Kaden Pew pinch ran for Kyle Gillispie. 8 3
Carson Smith to p for Lane Zohrlaut. 8 3
Kaden Pew stole second. 8 3
Nolan Austin homered, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Kaden Pew scored. 10 3
Brady Sauer to rf for Zach Gaspar. 10 3
Brady Sauer struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 10 3

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 6th SHA IU
Kyle Gillispie to c for Kaden Pew. 10 3
Zach Gaspar to rf for Brady Sauer. 10 3
Trevor Ollier to p for Owen Elsey. 10 3
Trey VanMeter doubled (0-0). 10 3
Carson McNulty singled (1-2 BKF); Trey VanMeter advanced to third. 10 3



Carson McNulty stole second. 10 3
Garrett Thurman walked (3-1 BBSBB). 10 3
Avery Seegers grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 BS); Garrett Thurman advanced to second; Carson McNulty
advanced to third; Trey VanMeter scored. 10 4
Gavin Lash singled, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Garrett Thurman advanced to third; Carson McNulty scored. 10 5
Ty Nicholson struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 5
Grayson Roll flied out to rf (0-1 F). 10 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shawnee State - Top of 7th SHA IU
Larry Drake lined out to 3b (0-0). 10 5
Jack Amis hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 10 5
Diego Mendoza walked (3-2 FBKBFBFFB); Jack Amis advanced to second. 10 5
Byson Arthur flied out to cf (0-0). 10 5
Jace Parnin walked (3-1 BBBKB); Diego Mendoza advanced to second; Jack Amis advanced to third. 10 5
Mason Reid flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 10 5

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 7th SHA IU
Wes McNeff pinch hit for Brevin Barker. 10 5
Wes McNeff struck out looking (3-2 BSSBBFFK). 10 5
Wyatt Sutton struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 10 5
Trey VanMeter struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 10 5

Shawnee State - Top of 8th SHA IU
Wes McNeff to cf. 10 5

IU Columbus (Ind.) - Bottom of 8th SHA IU


